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Richard “Ric” Davis, Chairman 
Christian and Davis Law, LLC 
1007 E. Washington Street 
PO Box 332 
Greenville, SC  29602 
864-232-7363 
rdavis@christiananddavis.com 
 
 
The Honorable Susan S. Barden, 
Commissioner 
SC Workers’ Compensation Commission 
1333 Main Street, Suite 500 
PO Box 1715 
Columbia, SC  29202 
803-737-5660 
klove@wcc.sc.gov  
 
 
Companion Property & Casualty Group 
Joe Suarez, WC Claims Manager 
51 Clemson Road 
P.O. Box 100165 
Columbia, SC 29202 
803-264-3406 
800-845-2724 ext 43406 
803-865-3150 – Fax 
Joe.suarez@companiongroup.com  
 
 
MyMatrixx 
Wendy Sumrell, Regional Sales Manager 
5706 Benjamin Center Drive, Ste. 103 
Tampa, FL  33634 
770-597-4277 (mobile) 
813-868-1942 (fax) 
wsumrell@mymatrixx.com  
 
Alan Rook, PharmD 
Clinical Pharmacist 
5706 Benjamin Center Drive, Ste. 103 
Tampa, FL  33634 
813-425-9662 ext 4567 
813-309-4751 (mobile) 
arook@mymatrixx.com  
 
 

Paradigm Outcomes 
Steven Moskowitz, MD 
1227 Treat Blvd. #800 
Walnut Creek, CA  94597 
617-566-0291 
925-330-7258 (mobile) 
Steven.moskowitz@paradigmcorp.com  
 
(alt): Lisa E. Ulrich, Dir., Technical Sales  
1227 Treat Blvd. #800 
Walnut Creek, CA  94597 
925-348-6952 
Lisa.ulrich@paradigmcorp.com  
 
 
S.C. Association of Counties 
John K. Deloache, Staff Attorney 
1919 Thurmond Mall 
P.O. Box 8207  
Columbia, SC 29202-8207 
803-252-7255 ext 324 
800-922-6081 
803-252-0379 (fax) 
jdeloache@scac.sc  
 
DHEC–Drug Control Bureau  
Lisa Thomson, Coastal District Director  
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201-1708 
803-896-1959 
thomsla@dhec.sc.gov  
 
 
Travelers 
Kathi Chisom, Case Mgr Supervisor 
P.O. Box 473502 
Charlotte, NC  28243 
704-540-3109 
kchisom@travelers.com  
 
 
Sedgwick 
Tara Reese, Workers’ Compensation 
Adjuster 
tara.bublitz@sedgwickcms.com 
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Pain Specialists of Charleston, PA 
Dr. Edward Tavel 
Attn:  Erica DeGroff, Marketing, 
Communications & Business Development 
Director 
2695 Elms Plantation Blvd – Suite A 
Charleston, SC 29406 
843-818-1181 ext 302 
edegroff@painchas.com  
 
 
SC Chamber of Commerce 
Jeff Helton 
1111 Honda Way 
Timmonsville, SC 29161 
843-346-8004 
Jeff_Helton@hsc.honda.com  
 
 
Municipal Association of South Carolina 
Heather Ricard, Director 
Risk Management Services 
PO Box 12109 
1411 Gervais Street 
Columbia, SC 29211 
803-933-1258 
hricard@masc.sc 
 
 
PHT Services, Ltd./Palmetto Hospital 
Trust 
Brian Teusink, president & CEO 
PHT Services, Ltd. 
250 Berryhill Road 
Converse Building, Suite 402 
Columbia SC  29210 
803-731-5300 ext 1511 
bteusink@phts.com  
 
 
SC Small Business Chamber of 
Commerce 
Frank Knapp, Jr., President & CEO 
1717 Gervais Street 
Columbia SC  29201 
803-252-5733 
sbchamber@scsbc.org 
 
 

S.C. Self-Insurers Association 
Tosca Walls, President 
c/o Moby Salahuddin, Executive Director 
215 Holly Ridge Lane 
West Columbia, SC  29169 
800-845-2724 ext 46780 
Tosca.walls@companiongroup.com   
 
 
Key Risk Management Services 
Mary Jacobs, Clinical Supervisor 
PO Box 49129 
Greensboro, NC  27419 
800-942-0225 ext. 3385248 
mjacobs@berkleymms.com  
 
 
Property Casualty Insurers Association 
Oyango A. Snell, State Gov’t Relations 
Counsel 
444 N Capitol St., NW, Suite 801 
Washington, DC  20001 
202-603-9660 
Oyango.snell@pciaa.net  
 
 
Anesthesiologist Association  
Andrew E. Geer,III, MD 
Interventional Pain Management 
Pain Associates of Charleston 
125 Doughty St., Suite 420 
Charleston, SC 29403 
843-723-3441 
St. Francis Hospital  
Charleston, SC  
ageermd@gmail.com  
 
Ezra Riber, MD 
SC Society of Anesthesiologists 
sc99fan@aol.com 
 
(alt): Margarita Pate, PhD 
PO Box 20189 
Charleston, SC 29413 
843-697-3114 
mpscsa@gmail.com 
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Gallivan, White & Boyd, P.A. 
Ms. Blakely L. Molitor 
40 Calhoun Street 
Charleston, SC  29401 
843-414-8101 
843-414-8070  (fax) 
bmolitor@gwblawfirm.com  
 
 
Injured Workers’ Advocates Association 
Gary Christmas, President 
Howell and Christmas, LLC 
PO Box 1896 
Mt Pleasant, SC  29465 
843-884-2007 
gc@howellandchristmas.com 
 
 
Civil Justice Coalition 
Earl Hunter, Executive Director 
PO Box 12586 
Columbia, SC  29211 
803-771-0008 
ehunter@sccjc.org  
 
 
SC Pharmacy Association   
Craig Burridge, Executive Director 
1350 Browning Road 
Columbia, SC  29210 
803-354-9977 
craig@scrx.org 
 
 
SC Manufacturers Alliance 
Lewis Gossett 
1340 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC  29201 
803-799-9695 
gossett@myscma.com  
 
 
State Accident Fund 
Harry Gregory, Executive Director 
800 Dutch Square Blvd., Suite 160 
Columbia, SC  29210 
803-896-5409 
hgregory@saf.sc.gov  
 

South Carolina Medical Association 
J.C. Nicholson, General Counsel 
PO Box 11188 
Columbia, SC  29211 
803-798-6207 ext 260 
jcnicholson@scmedical.org  
 
 
Derrick Williams, Esquire 
Mickle and Bass 
PO Box 5639 
Columbia, SC  29250 
803-929-0029 
dwilliams@mickleandbass.com  
 
 
Duke McCall Jr., Esquire 
Smith Moore Leatherwood, LLP 
PO Box 87 
Greenville, SC  29602 
864-240-2403 
Duke.mccall@smithmoorelaw.com  
 
 
Shannon Poteat, Esquire 
Willson Jones Carter & Baxley, PA 
4500 Fort Jackson Blvd 
Columbia, SC 29209 
803-227-2883 
803-782-2524 (fax) 
stpoteat@wjlaw.net  
 
 
Andrew (Andy) Safran, Esquire 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 12089 
Columbia, SC 29211 
803-256-6689 
msa6631@aol.com  
 
 
SC State Association of Occupational 
Health Nurses 
Angela Day, BSN, RN, COHN-S 
Springfield, LLC 
1206 Cherokee Avenue 
Gaffney, SC  29340 
864-487-2448 
Angela.day@springfieldllc.com  
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Ex Officio 
Bob Toomey,  
S.C. Dept. of Alcohol & Other Drug Abuse 
Services (DAODAS) 
P.O. Box 8268 
Columbia, SC  29202 
803-546-0172 
btoomey@daodas.sc.gov  
 
 
 
WCC Staff 
SC Workers’ Compensation Commission 
1333 Main St., Suite 500 (29201) 
PO Box 1715 
Columbia, SC 29202-1715 
 
Gary Cannon, Executive Director 
803-737-5726 
gcannon@wcc.sc.gov  
 
Grant Duffield 
Insurance & Medical Services Director 
803-737-5718 
gduffield@wcc.sc.gov    
 
Keith Roberts  
SCWCC Legal Counsel 
803-737-5701 
keroberts@wcc.sc.gov 
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